

Jefferson Street Water System Improvements
Town of Somerville, Tennessee
H & D Project No. 1012-35
Bid Date: Thursday, October 6, 2017 at 11:00 am

BASE BID

Natural Gas Piping Co.	Marbury Construction Company, LLC
Dyersburg, TN	Denmark, TN
TN Lic 13720	TN Lic 63086

Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" PVC CL 200 Water Line complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tracer wire, tested and accepted	1,300	LF	\$ 17.63	\$ 22,919.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,800.00
2	Bore & Jack 6" PC 350 DIP Water Line with 12" Steel Casing (Highway 76)	60	LF	\$ 208.35	\$ 12,501.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 11,460.00
3	Bore & Jack 6" PVC CL 200 Water Line Under Driveways (No Casing)	120	LF	\$ 28.96	\$ 3,475.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	HDD 8" HDPE DR 9 Water Line, complete in place	330	LF	\$ 66.97	\$ 22,100.10	\$ 76.75	\$ 25,327.50
5	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	1	EA	\$ 3,838.09	\$ 3,838.09	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,310.00
6	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Service Tap	1	EA	\$ 835.55	\$ 835.55	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 1,047.53	\$ 3,142.59	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly, complete	2	EA	\$ 4,596.69	\$ 9,193.38	\$ 3,466.00	\$ 6,932.00
9	New 3/4" Water Service Assembly, including tapping saddle, meter setter, with valve and check valve, yoke and meter box, and all other associated valves and fittings	13	EA	\$ 1,064.85	\$ 13,843.05	\$ 635.00	\$ 8,255.00
10	3/4" HDPE Service Line	1,000	LF	\$ 5.79	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Bore 3/4" HDPE Water Line with 2" PVC Casing	200	LF	\$ 11.19	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,250.00
12	Reconnection of New Sewer Service Line to Existing House Service Line	13	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
13	Relocation of Existing Meter from Meter Cluster to New Service Assembly Installed at each Residence	13	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
14	Removal of Existing Meter Boxes and Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
15	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	Silt Fence	1,300	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 975.00
17	Additional Work Where Directed by Owner/Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 120,411.96		\$ 132,359.50

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Stacey Cox, PE

